Monterey County East - SVSWA

Proposed Rates Effective 1/1/2025

Commercial Services

Solid Waste Cart Services 1xWeek 2xWeek 3xWeek 4xWeek 5xWeek 6xWeek
35 Gallon Solid Waste Cart $35.74 $71.47 $107.21 $142.94 $178.68 $214.42
64 Gallon Solid Waste Cart $55.60 $111.20 $166.79 $222.39 $277.99 $333.59
96 Gallon Solid Waste Cart $68.85 $137.70 $206.55 $275.40 $344.26 $413.11
Additional 35 Gallon Solid Waste Cart $28.58 $57.15 $85.73 $114.30 $142.88 $171.45
Additional 64 Gallon Solid Waste Cart $44.49 $88.98 $133.47 $177.96 $222.46 $266.95
Additional 96 Gallon Solid Waste Cart $55.07 $110.13 $165.20 $220.27 $275.34 $330.40
Solid Waste Bin Services 1xWeek 2xWeek 3xWeek 4xWeek 5xWeek 6xWeek
1 Yard Solid Waste Bin $192.06 $384.13 $576.19 $768.25 $960.32 $1,152.38
1.5 Yard Solid Waste Bin $259.29 $518.59 $777.88 $1,037.17 $1,296.46 $1,555.76
2 Yard Solid Waste Bin $307.32 $614.64 $921.96 $1,229.28 $1,536.60 $1,843.92
3 Yard Solid Waste Bin $443.68 $887.36 $1,331.04 $1,774.72 $2,218.40 $2,662.08
4 Yard Solid Waste Bin $568.57 $1,137.13 $1,705.70 $2,274.26 $2,842.83 $3,411.40
6 Yard Solid Waste Bin $818.24 $1,636.49 $2,454.73 $3,272.98 $4,091.22 $4,909.46
8 Yard Solid Waste Bin $1,044.76 $2,089.52 $3,134.28 $4,179.04 $5,223.80 $6,268.56
Solid Waste Compactor Services - Customer Owned 1xWeek 2xWeek 3xWeek 4xWeek 5xWeek 6xWeek
1 Yard Solid Waste Compactor $384.13 $768.25 $1,152.38 $1,536.50 $1,920.63 $2,304.76
2 Yard Solid Waste Compactor $614.63 $1,229.26 $1,843.89 $2,458.52 $3,073.15 $3,687.78
3 Yard Solid Waste Compactor $887.35 $1,774.70 $2,662.05 $3,549.40 $4,436.75 $5,324.10
4 Yard Solid Waste Compactor $1,137.12 $2,274.24 $3,411.37 $4,548.49 $5,685.61 $6,822.73
5 Yard Solid Waste Compactor $1,386.81 $2,773.62 $4,160.43 $5,547.24 $6,934.05 $8,320.86
6 Yard Solid Waste Compactor $1,636.50 $3,273.00 $4,909.49 $6,545.99 $8,182.49 $9,818.99
7 Yard Solid Waste Compactor $1,863.00 $3,726.01 $5,589.01 $7,452.02 $9,315.02 $11,178.02
8 Yard Solid Waste Compactor $2,089.51 $4,179.02 $6,268.53 $8,358.04 $10,447.55 $12,537.06
Recycle Cart Services 1xWeek 2xWeek 3xWeek 4xWeek 5xWeek 6xWeek
35 Gallon Recycle Cart $32.16 $64.31 $96.47 $128.62 $160.78 $192.93
64 Gallon Recycle Cart $50.04 $100.08 $150.11 $200.15 $250.19 $300.23
96 Gallon Recycle Cart $61.96 $123.93 $185.89 $247.86 $309.82 $371.78
Additional 35 Gallon Recycle Cart $25.52 $51.04 $76.56 $102.08 $127.60 $153.12
Additional 64 Gallon Recycle Cart $39.69 $79.38 $119.07 $158.76 $198.45 $238.14
Additional 96 Gallon Recycle Cart $49.19 $98.38 $147.57 $196.76 $245.95 $295.14
Recycle Bin Services 1xWeek 2xWeek 3xWeek 4xWeek 5xWeek 6xWeek
1 Yard Recycle Bin $172.86 $345.72 $518.58 $691.44 $864.30 $1,037.16
1.5 Yard Recycle Bin $233.37 $466.74 $700.11 $933.48 $1,166.85 $1,400.22
2 Yard Recycle Bin $276.58 $553.16 $829.74 $1,106.32 $1,382.90 $1,659.48
3 Yard Recycle Bin $399.31 $798.62 $1,197.93 $1,597.24 $1,996.55 $2,395.86
4 Yard Recycle Bin $511.70 $1,023.40 $1,535.10 $2,046.80 $2,558.50 $3,070.20
6 Yard Recycle Bin $736.42 $1,472.84 $2,209.26 $2,945.68 $3,682.10 $4,418.52
8 Yard Recycle Bin $940.28 $1,880.56 $2,820.84 $3,761.12 $4,701.40 $5,641.68
Recycle Compactor Bin Services - Customer Owned 1xWeek 2xWeek 3xWeek 4xWeek 5xWeek 6xWeek
1 Yard Recycle Compactor Bin $345.72 $691.44 $1,037.16 $1,382.88 $1,728.60 $2,074.32
2 Yard Recycle Compactor Bin $553.16 $1,106.32 $1,659.48 $2,212.64 $2,765.80 $3,318.96
3 Yard Recycle Compactor Bin $798.62 $1,597.24 $2,395.86 $3,194.48 $3,993.10 $4,791.72
4 Yard Recycle Compactor Bin $1,023.41 $2,046.82 $3,070.23 $4,093.64 $5,117.05 $6,140.46
5 Yard Recycle Compactor Bin $1,248.13 $2,496.26 $3,744.39 $4,992.52 $6,240.65 $7,488.78
6 Yard Recycle Compactor Bin $1,472.84 $2,945.68 $4,418.52 $5,891.36 $7,364.20 $8,837.04
7 Yard Recycle Compactor Bin $1,676.70 $3,353.40 $5,030.10 $6,706.80 $8,383.50 $10,060.20
8 Yard Recycle Compactor Bin $1,880.56 $3,761.12 $5,641.68 $7,522.24 $9,402.80 $11,283.36
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Monterey County East - SVSWA
Proposed Rates Effective 1/1/2025

Organics - Food and Yard Waste
64 Gallon Food and Yard Waste Cart
Additional 64 Gallon Food and Yard Waste Cart
2 Yard Food Waste Bin
2 Yard Food Waste Compactor - Customer owned

Yard Waste Only Services
96 Gallon Yard Waste Cart

Additional 96 Gallon Yard Waste Only Carts

Extra Pickups (All Materials)

35 Gallon Extra Pickup
64 Gallon Extra Pickup
96 Gallon Extra Pickup
1 Yard Extra Pickup
1.5 Yard Extra Pickup
2 Yard Extra Pickup

3 Yard Extra Pickup

4 Yard Extra Pickup

6 Yard Extra Pickup

8 Yard Extra Pickup

Commerecial Instabins*
1 Cubic Yard Instabin
2 Cubic Yard Instabin
3 Cubic Yard Instabin
4 Cubic Yard Instabin
6 Cubic Yard Instabin
8 Cubic Yard Instabin

1xWeek

2xWeek 3xWeek

$57.34

$114.68 $172.01

$47.14

$94.28 $141.42

$439.02

$878.04 $1,317.06

$877.98

$1,755.96 $2,633.94

1xWeek

2xWeek 3xWeek

$66.84

$133.68 $200.51

$56.55

$113.10 $169.64

$38.29

$59.58

$73.76

$137.19

$185.21

$219.51

$316.91

$406.12

$584.46

$746.25

$171.45

$259.63

$389.42

$497.52

$713.73

$908.24

*One time use or special events only. Not to be used for regular or permanent customers.

Commercial Ancillary Services
Cart Roll Out Service

Difficult to Service Cart Customers
Cart Cleaning Fee

Cart Exchange

Cart Replacement (Lost or Stolen)

Multi Family Annual Bulky Pickup

Multi Family Annual Bulky - Excess Items

Multi Family Additional Bulky Pickup - trip charge
Multi Family Additional Bulky Pickup - per item charge

Return for Inaccessible Containers
Lock charge per enclosure

Lock charge per container
Reactivation Fee

Bin Push Rate: 1-25 ft

Bin Push Rate: 26-49 ft

Bin Push Rate: 50-75 ft

Bin Push Rate: 76-100 ft

Bin Push Rate: 101-125 ft

Bin Push Rate: 126+ ft

Bin Cleaning Fee

Bin Exchange

Bin Replacement (Lost or Stolen)
Insufficient Funds

Late Payment Fee (unpaid invoices)
Convenience fee for commercial accounts

Rate

$12.07

150%

$134.87

$127.95

$127.95

$0.00

$25.74

$89.79

$25.74

$89.79

$44.87

$17.98

$44.87

$47.52

$95.05

$142.60

$190.10

$237.65

$285.16

$213.89

$142.60

$855.49

$25.00

1.50%

$9.99

Description
per cart
of Monthly Rate
per cart per occurrence
each, in excess of 1 per calendar year
one cart per material type at no charge per calendar year

Once per year for all units (2 items per unit. Must be scheduled by manager/account holder)
Per item in excess of what is included in annual bulky pickup

In excess of once per year pickup (Must be scheduled by manager/account holder)

Per item

per occurrence if more than 2 times per calendar year
per month per enclosure

per month per container

after County approved service suspension

per bin per occurrence

each, in excess of 1 per calendar year

one bin per material type at no charge per calendar year

Check returned unpaid by financial institution

30 days from date of invoice. $5.00 minimum not compounded

Per transaction. Fee for paying with credit card, debit card, or digital wallet.



Monterey County East - SVSWA
Proposed Rates Effective 1/1/2025

Roll Off Services

Open Top Roll Off Boxes* Compactor Boxes*

Haul Rate for 7-10 Yard Bin $503.57 Haul Rate for 7-10 $629.44
Haul Rate for 11-20 Yard Bin $604.27 Haul Rate for 11-15 $692.41
Haul Rate for 21-30 Yard Bin $745.27 Haul Rate for 16-20 $755.32
Haul Rate for 31-40 Yard Bin $906.39 Haul Rate for 21-30 $931.58
Haul Rate for 41-50 Yard Bin $1,069.36 Haul Rate for 31-40 $1,133.02

Haul Rate for 41-50 $1,334.42

*Roll Off Hauls with Special Handling Charge - Materials requiring special handling by SVSWA staff may be charged the Solid Waste Tipping Fee + 50%.

Certified burials, fumigation or mulch plastic/drip tape, nonfriable asbestos (up to 1 cubic yard w/o pre-approval, wetted and double bagged),
and remediated soil handling may have this fee assessed.

*Note: All Bin, compacted box and non-compacted box per pull service rates include collection rates and franchise fees only;
disposal will be based on actual disposal costs plus a 10% franchise fee. The total customer rate will be the pull rate
(collection and franchise fee) plus disposal and the disposal franchise fee.

Disposal Site & Material Type

Johnson Canyon LF MSW $71.94 Per Ton
Johnson Canyon LF Mixed C&D $71.94 Per Ton
Marina LF Recycle $44.44 Per Ton
Johnson Canyon LF Organics $64.72 Per Ton
Johnson Canyon LF White Goods (w/Freon) $16.67 Each
Johnson Canyon LF Wood $64.72 Per Ton
Johnson Canyon LF Inert - Concrete $13.33 Per Ton
Johnson Canyon LF Inert- Asphalt $1.11 Per Ton
Johnson Canyon LF Inert - Dirt $71.94 Per Ton
Roll Off Ancillary Services Rate Description
Relocation $285.16 RO Box relocated at customers current site - per occurrence
Dry Run $380.24 trip charge, no haul - per occurrence
Stand By per hour $190.10 per hour
Stand By per day - 6 hour maximum $2,281.38  [per day - 6 hour maximum
Reactivation Fee $18.29 after County approved service suspension
Demurrage Per Day $29.77 temporary rental, after five (5) days, not including delivery and removal days
Insufficient Funds $25.00 Check returned unpaid by financial institution
Late Payment Fee (unpaid invoices) 1.50% 30 days from date of invoice. $5.00 minimum not compounded

Emergency Rates

Employee Hourly Rate
Driver $283.08
Supervisor $330.26
Helper $188.69
Equipment Type Hourly Rate
Side Loader - Autocar $283.08
Commercial Front End Loader - Autocar $330.26
Rear End Loader - Autocar $283.08
Roll Off - Autocar $283.08
Flat Bed Truck - Autocar $141.53

Collection Vehicle Travel Charge per Mile

$13.23



Monterey County West - MRWMD

Proposed Rates Effective 1/1/2025

Commercial Services

Solid Waste Cart Services 1xWeek 2xWeek 3xWeek 4xWeek 5xWeek 6xWeek
35 Gallon Solid Waste Cart $35.50 $71.00 $106.51 $142.01 $177.51 $213.01
64 Gallon Solid Waste Cart $55.25 $110.50 $165.76 $221.01 $276.26 $331.51
96 Gallon Solid Waste Cart $68.41 $136.81 $205.22 $273.63 $342.04 $410.44
Additional 35 Gallon Solid Waste Cart $28.40 $56.80 $85.20 $113.60 $142.00 $170.40
Additional 64 Gallon Solid Waste Cart $44.20 $88.40 $132.60 $176.80 $221.01 $265.21
Additional 96 Gallon Solid Waste Cart $54.71 $109.41 $164.12 $218.83 $273.54 $328.24
Solid Waste Bin Services 1xWeek 2xWeek 3xWeek 4xWeek 5xWeek 6xWeek
1 Yard Solid Waste Bin $129.73 $259.46 $389.19 $518.92 $648.65 $778.38
1.5 Yard Solid Waste Bin $172.26 $344.51 $516.77 $689.03 $861.29 $1,033.54
2 Yard Solid Waste Bin $199.78 $399.56 $599.34 $799.12 $998.90 $1,198.68
3 Yard Solid Waste Bin $299.68 $599.36 $899.04 $1,198.72 $1,498.40 $1,798.08
4 Yard Solid Waste Bin $384.06 $768.11 $1,152.17 $1,536.22 $1,920.28 $2,304.34
6 Yard Solid Waste Bin $552.69 $1,105.38 $1,658.08 $2,210.77 $2,763.46 $3,316.15
8 Yard Solid Waste Bin $705.79 $1,411.57 $2,117.36 $2,823.14 $3,528.93 $4,234.72
Solid Waste Compactor Services - Customer Owned 1xWeek 2xWeek 3xWeek 4xWeek 5xWeek 6xWeek
1 Yard Solid Waste Compactor $259.46 $518.92 $778.38 $1,037.84 $1,297.30 $1,556.76
2 Yard Solid Waste Compactor $399.57 $799.14 $1,198.71 $1,598.28 $1,997.85 $2,397.42
3 Yard Solid Waste Compactor $599.35 $1,198.70 $1,798.05 $2,397.40 $2,996.75 $3,596.10
4 Yard Solid Waste Compactor $768.11 $1,536.22 $2,304.34 $3,072.45 $3,840.56 $4,608.67
5 Yard Solid Waste Compactor $936.75 $1,873.50 $2,810.24 $3,746.99 $4,683.74 $5,620.49
6 Yard Solid Waste Compactor $1,105.38 $2,210.77 $3,316.15 $4,421.54 $5,526.92 $6,632.30
7 Yard Solid Waste Compactor $1,258.48 $2,516.96 $3,775.43 $5,033.91 $6,292.39 $7,550.87
8 Yard Solid Waste Compactor $1,411.57 $2,823.14 $4,234.72 $5,646.29 $7,057.86 $8,469.43
Recycle Cart Services 1xWeek 2xWeek 3xWeek 4xWeek 5xWeek 6xWeek
35 Gallon Recycle Cart $31.95 $63.91 $95.86 $127.82 $159.77 $191.72
64 Gallon Recycle Cart $49.73 $99.45 $149.18 $198.90 $248.63 $298.35
96 Gallon Recycle Cart $61.56 $123.13 $184.69 $246.25 $307.82 $369.38
Additional 35 Gallon Recycle Cart $25.36 $50.72 $76.08 $101.44 $126.80 $152.16
Additional 64 Gallon Recycle Cart $39.48 $78.96 $118.44 $157.92 $197.40 $236.88
Additional 96 Gallon Recycle Cart $48.87 $97.74 $146.61 $195.48 $244.35 $293.22
Recycle Bin Services 1xWeek 2xWeek 3xWeek 4xWeek 5xWeek 6xWeek
1 Yard Recycle Bin $116.76 $233.52 $350.28 $467.04 $583.80 $700.56
1.5 Yard Recycle Bin $155.04 $310.08 $465.12 $620.16 $775.20 $930.24
2 Yard Recycle Bin $179.81 $359.62 $539.43 $719.24 $899.05 $1,078.86
3 Yard Recycle Bin $269.70 $539.40 $809.10 $1,078.80 $1,348.50 $1,618.20
4 Yard Recycle Bin $345.65 $691.30 $1,036.95 $1,382.60 $1,728.25 $2,073.90
6 Yard Recycle Bin $497.42 $994.84 $1,492.26 $1,989.68 $2,487.10 $2,984.52
8 Yard Recycle Bin $635.21 $1,270.42 $1,905.63 $2,540.84 $3,176.05 $3,811.26
Recycle Compactor Bin Services - Customer Owned 1xWeek 2xWeek 3xWeek 4xWeek 5xWeek 6xWeek
1 Yard Recycle Compactor Bin $233.51 $467.02 $700.53 $934.04 $1,167.55 $1,401.06
2 Yard Recycle Compactor Bin $359.61 $719.22 $1,078.83 $1,438.44 $1,798.05 $2,157.66
3 Yard Recycle Compactor Bin $539.42 $1,078.84 $1,618.26 $2,157.68 $2,697.10 $3,236.52
4 Yard Recycle Compactor Bin $691.30 $1,382.60 $2,073.90 $2,765.20 $3,456.50 $4,147.80
5 Yard Recycle Compactor Bin $843.08 $1,686.16 $2,529.24 $3,372.32 $4,215.40 $5,058.48
6 Yard Recycle Compactor Bin $994.84 $1,989.68 $2,984.52 $3,979.36 $4,974.20 $5,969.04
7 Yard Recycle Compactor Bin $1,132.63 $2,265.26 $3,397.89 $4,530.52 $5,663.15 $6,795.78
8 Yard Recycle Compactor Bin $1,270.41 $2,540.82 $3,811.23 $5,081.64 $6,352.05 $7,622.46




Monterey County West - MRWMD
Proposed Rates Effective 1/1/2025

Yard Waste Cart Services

1xWeek

2xWeek 3xWeek

64 Gallon Yard Waste Cart

$60.47

$120.94 $181.41

96 Gallon Yard Waste Cart

$69.85

$139.70 $209.55

Additional 64 Gallon Yard Waste Cart

$50.17

$100.35 $150.52

Additional 96 Gallon Yard Waste Cart

$59.55

$119.11 $178.66

Food Waste Services

1xWeek

2xWeek 3xWeek

64 Gallon Food Waste Cart

$60.47

$120.95 $181.42

Additional 64 Gallon Food Waste Cart

$50.17

$100.35 $150.52

2 Yard Food Waste Bin|

$285.41

$570.82 |  $856.23 |

2 Yard Food Waste Compactor|

$570.81

$1,141.62 | $1,71243 |

Extra Pickups (All Materials)

35 Gallon Extra Pickup

$37.61

64 Gallon Extra Pickup

$58.55

96 Gallon Extra Pickup

$72.48

1 Yard Extra Pickup

$92.66

1.5 Yard Extra Pickup

$123.05

2 Yard Extra Pickup

$142.70

3 Yard Extra Pickup

$214.05

4 Yard Extra Pickup

$274.33

6 Yard Extra Pickup

$394.78

8 Yard Extra Pickup

$504.13

Commerecial Instabins*

1 Cubic Yard Instabin

$171.45

2 Cubic Yard Instabin

$259.63

3 Cubic Yard Instabin

$389.42

4 Cubic Yard Instabin

$497.52

6 Cubic Yard Instabin

$713.73

8 Cubic Yard Instabin

$908.24

*One time use or special events only. Not to be used for regular or permanent customers.

Commercial Ancillary Services

Rate

Cart Roll Out Service

$12.01

Difficult to Service Cart Customers

150%

Cart Cleaning Fee

$134.02

Cart Exchange

$134.02

Cart Replacement (Lost or Stolen)

$134.02

Multi Family Annual Bulky Pickup

$0.00

Multi Family Annual Bulky - Excess Items

$25.74

Multi Family Additional Bulky Pickup - trip charge

$93.97

Multi Family Additional Bulky Pickup - per item charge

$25.74

Return for Inaccessible Containers

$94.06

Lock charge per enclosure

$47.01

Lock charge per container

$18.82

Reactivation Fee

$47.01

Bin Push Rate: 1-25 ft

$46.81

Bin Push Rate: 26-49 ft

$93.58

Bin Push Rate: 50-75 ft

$140.40

Bin Push Rate: 76-100 ft

$187.24

Bin Push Rate: 101-125 ft

$234.03

Bin Push Rate: 126+ ft

$280.80

Bin Cleaning Fee

$210.60

Bin Exchange

$140.40

Bin Replacement (Lost or Stolen)

$842.43

Insufficient Funds

$25.00

Late Payment Fee (unpaid invoices)

1.50%

Convenience fee for commercial accounts

$9.99

Description
per cart
of Monthly Rate
per cart per occurrence
each, in excess of 1 per calendar year
one cart per material type at no charge per calendar year

Once per year for all units (2 items per unit. Must be scheduled by manager/account holder)
Per item in excess of what is included in annual bulky pickup

In excess of once per year pickup (Must be scheduled by manager/account holder)

Per item

per occurrence if more than 2 times per calendar year
per month per enclosure

per month per container

after County approved service suspension

per bin per occurrence

each, in excess of 1 per calendar year

one bin per material type at no charge per calendar year

Check returned unpaid by financial institution

30 days from date of invoice. $5.00 minimum not compounded

Per transaction. Fee for paying with credit card, debit card, or digital wallet.



Monterey County West - MRWMD
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Roll Off Services

Open Top Roll Off Boxes*
Haul Rate for 7-10 Yard Bin
Haul Rate for 11-20 Yard Bin
Haul Rate for 21-30 Yard Bin
Haul Rate for 31-40 Yard Bin
Haul Rate for 41-50 Yard Bin

$518.77

$622.52

$767.76

$933.79

$1,101.68

Compactor Boxes*

Haul Rate for 7-10 $648.45
Haul Rate for 11-15 $713.29
Haul Rate for 16-20 $778.15
Haul Rate for 21-30 $959.70
Haul Rate for 31-40 $1,167.26
Haul Rate for 41-50 $1,374.73

*Roll Off Hauls with Special Handling Charge - Any waste requiring special handling or immediate burial, including loose debris,
confidential documents. Additional fees may apply."”

*Note: All Bin, compacted box and non-compacted box per pull service rates include collection rates and franchise fees only;
disposal will be based on actual disposal costs plus a 10% franchise fee. The total customer rate will be the pull rate
(collection and franchise fee) plus disposal and the disposal franchise fee.

Disposal Site & Material Type

Marina LF MSW
Marina LF C&D
Marina LF Recycle
Marina LF Green

Marina LF Food/Cannabis
Marina LF Mix Green Food
Marina LF White Goods (w/Freon)

Marina LF Wood

Marina LF Inert - Concrete
Marina LF Inert- Asphalt

Marina LF Inert - Dirt

$85.56

$85.56

$44.44

$52.22

$74.44

N/A

$22.22

$52.22

$14.44

$2.22

$2.22

Roll Off Ancillary Services

Relocation
Dry Run
Stand By per hour

Stand By per day - 6 hour maximum

Reactivation Fee
Demurrage Per Day
Insufficient Funds

Late Payment Fee (unpaid invoices)

Rate

$187.24

$280.80

$374.41

$2,246.55

$46.81

$18.51

$25.00

1.50%

Per Ton
Per Ton
Per Ton
Per Ton
Per Ton
Not Available
Each
Per Ton
Per Ton
Per Ton
Per Ton

Description
RO Box relocated at customers current site - per occurrence
trip charge, no haul - per occurrence
per hour
per day - 6 hour maximum
after County approved service suspension
temporary rental, after five (5) days, not including delivery and removal days
Check returned unpaid by financial institution
30 days from date of invoice. $5.00 minimum not compounded

Emergency Rates

Employee
Driver
Supervisor
Helper
Equipment Type

Side Loader - Autocar

Commercial Front End Loader - Autocar
Rear End Loader - Autocar

Roll Off - Autocar

Flat Bed Truck - Autocar

Collection Vehicle Travel Charge per Mile

Hourly Rate
$283.08
$330.26
$188.69

Hourly Rate
$283.08
$330.26
$283.08
$283.08
$141.53

$13.23
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